Justice Christopher Heydrick

1830-1914

Term

November 28, 1891-January 2, 1893

Education

- Allegheny College, 1852
- Studied law in Kentucky for two years

Professional Experience

- Admitted to practice in Kentucky, 1854, and Venango County bar, January 27,1854; Allegheny County bar, October 5, 1863; other county bars, Pennsylvania Supreme Court, and U.S. District Court for the Western District of Pennsylvania
- Private Practice, Franklin, Pa., 1854-1891
- Governor Robert Pattison appointed Heydrick, Justice, Supreme Court of Pennsylvania, November 28, 1891
- Private Practice, 1893-1914

Memberships and Associations

- Pennsylvania and Venango Bar Associations
- President, Exchange Bank of Franklin

Publications

- Map of Venango County, Pa., 1857
- Historical Sketch Prepared for a Genealogical Record of the Schwenkfelders (18__?)
- With Reuben Kriebel, Balthasar Heebner, Genealogical Record of the Descendants of the Schwenkfelders, Who Arrived in Pennsylvania in 1733, 1734, 1736, & 1737 (1879)
- Transportation and Storage of Petroleum: Argument of C. Heydrick before the Judicial General Committee of the House of Representatives (18__?)
- Response to the Toast, John Marshall, Chief Justice of the United States: Delivered at the Annual Banquet of the Venango County Bar Association, February 4, 1901 (1901)

Sources

2 Frank M. Eastman, Courts and Lawyers of Pennsylvania: A History (1623-1923) 517 (1923); History of Venango County, Pennsylvania 185 (1890); Christopher Heydrick, Find a Grave, https://www.findagrave.com/memorial/132021284/christopher-heydrick

